Acres, John D. Cooke, 
December 1946", by 
Merrill A. Brown, C.E., 
recorded with Middlesex 
North District Registry of 
Deeds in Plan Book 70, 
Plan 58, and being fur-
ther bounded and de-
sc r ibed as fo l lows : 
Southwesterly by Shady 
Lane Drive, one hundred 
one and 34/100 (101.34) 
feet , more or less ; 
Northwesterly by Oak-
dale Road, one hundred 
(100) feet; Northeasterly 
by Lot 14 as shown on 
said plan, one hundred 
(100) feet; and South-
easterly by Lot 12 as 
shown on said plan, one 
hundred sixteen and 
46/100 (116.46) feet. 
C o n t a i n i n g 1 0 , 8 0 0 
square feet of land. For 
title reference, see deed 
recorded in Book 1694, 
Page 348 of the Middle-
sex North Registry of 
Deeds.

The premises are to 
be sold subject to and 
with the benefit of all 
easements, restrictions,